R — - H—BON—RY )~ SRERED T A MEEFT-T )
N)LO S48k $HILEHBRE T EATRI S Ba. BHTICHIE O AS

: : THEM> TTHEALIEEL.
Lermmon cese] Assembly instructions for Bell Crank spec car Some carbon parts are oil-treated in order to protect

the surface. If you are concerned about oil, please

[BAG ] a)wg’ ) n , (\ W 7—_ U _ﬂ-\ } l/ 9“_ wipe it off with a cloth etc. lightly before assemble it.
Battery Holder (BAG 1) (I8 5 U—RIL S — )

Ny FU—RILT—A p— (Battery Holder Mounting position)
XET " Ny FU—ik)IL5—B _ %ty T4 IIICHU THE, SEERRULET
Battery Holder A Battery Holder B Select the front position and rear position
Xy T U—ik }bg_ A i’/ according to the setting
Battery Holder A
_ 3 Ny FU—RX
NyFU—HILF—B | | RaflsmigIcEIT Battery Post Op oo
2 fsiemble the other oy e BIfiE
Battery Holder B side in the same way Front position
= 5 \[iE
% Battery Post XALIY =Y p
arery ros Main Chassis Rear position

@ NyFU—Z by){—
RA b~ X4 M3X

? 1
Battery Stopper Post M3x12
> JWTU—RZbvit—
‘@74‘ x4
( Battery Stopper =

M3X15 BHEZX

2FHEX
FH Screw

Ny FU—=Z byI\—RA
Battery Stopper Post

NyFU—=Z pyI\—
Battery Stopper

M3X 15 BH Screw

'\)ﬁxm FHEZ RHOYa—hkLiPoX\yFU—%&
|]:| M3 12 FH Screw SEFAT BHHE. TOBSIC

AR—H— (AR 3 =V, §lI5E) EAN
0UVY x4 THRBLTTEW,
O-ring When using a longer shorty LiPo

15BHEX
M3X 15 BH Screw

. battery, insert a spacer (inner
Fgrx;fpl;;ggmm) diameter 3 mm, sold separately) in
X8 ’ this part to adjust.

xfth 3 5 FBEIRICHIITE T
Assemble the other 3
places in the same way

POM ARX—Y—
\ / POM Spacer

Brc2oma ) HF¥FPo—2 (BAG 2) [ amm 1t T

(BI5T) ZHEAT 2 EHHIT

Gear Case PICBDET,

X TU—DBREBFISOBRE Use a 4mm wide turnbuckle

£v5—2 (E@) X1 M3X6 FH EX TEAEEL wrench (sold separately) for
Gear Case (Lef) M3 X6 FH Screw Please use your own parts easier assembly

for the gray part

Fror—X %E_ﬁ'l)
Gear Case (Right)
A RS—FVIvI b
Idler Gear Shaft

Fro—2 (HBfl) X1
Gear Case (Right)

% FARS—FPY+ T~
x2 M3X10BHEZX

Fror—R (Etﬂ.llg
Gear Case (Left

(' Idle“r Gear Sh.aft M3X 10 BH Screw M3X6 FH EX
% FPTr—ZRA S X1 FVr—RAR 'M3X6 FH Screw
{ Gear Case Post Gear Case Post <
by T7Yv Tk X1 ryFovT b
Top Shaft Top Shaft
M3X6 FH EX
PYIN=F—LA M3X6 FH Screw

Ry vovroma |
(T Upper Arm Mount | XEIEICER

(Left) Be careful of X
the orientation XEFISER
o PuI—F—Ls FvIN—F—1 Be careful of
“!(' ROV (AR)X] 73‘/ ~ (A ) the orientation
pper Arm 7y JN—F—
W opor st || il e 22 Tt
e L Oz LES ) Upper Arm
W3, Mount (Right)
(e e || Leter REOHGS
M3x 18 BH Sorew )”{@9"% R DXF
'? ‘.b"'—/ R letter

M3X%X6 FH EX
M3 X6 FH Screw

2020.10 Réve D

M3X 10 BH Screw

M3X6 FHEZX x12
M3x6 FH Screw

(2
S
7N

M3X10BHEZX
X1

&

= o,
e
G




= =
/o NS Ye |xE _
J—L Ao .__Jm Ao Ed v~
AR ob HS [0p] N0 =
a8 =2 oT =0 L N [ X0
NI e R w% w___.,Dm e
£% Nl O 0]
2e 3g LG o9 = x © = 0= _ i
NTEIE XS 3% he| |o%| |33 o
TR 20 |mXx | > {y) >25m I ©
h)ﬁbm@m ."_”e = > (€S X 0
E_psc __A% _ 2%
ERY 053
& 5e8its % .58 5
& a0 =186
/ o = | g ve
() XD w3 E| ¥ o
<L + et | W28 NS
 — I =850
o'c e | Ba2Rd
© ;
3 + x © ._V.MAB..L 1O
L g 0X |
i Iho
N Q) 20 =3 I
= ._Nw [
.0
1S hG _
>
H o <
. 2 S,
5 I N | g
o o “__J"m wn_& Y \ d A 5.
[0} 9 s . A b=
& o 0 = o ST k5
v ’ [ 5 = % (© ) .///////\Wk\\ g \ﬁ vV @
H—Mn -II I \m. KXo L m X / 5 s&%\n)ﬂ/m/o%\. Y £
i 5 v a Ao NE Sm ////'@uh\‘.‘//i\ 9 o
=1 Pa & D2 = 4 @\ ot 05
2N 2\ O (12 BT D3 QU WE
va - e NG GB = f 27 7 ys._ LT
= m __JD n= xnvm w@ | > V«\w‘w _Jm
v Q L . e — )
ﬁw _ r =2 n _ 0%, i
0 Rt 2 Zm /2 “__anv_
l—l_ C e X o® ) =
=5 I AB y8 ! R 8
=] - T 3
DE I T2 oz ! W8
NE = ol o _ i g
2 X 0X te
Nl & _
\E- =
= ( — — — - \
\Il% ” I » X X X 5 Y= = =
Y — * 4 L L N X g g g g
NA 0 L 2 N X £ N o N g 22 §58 ¥ 8 58
|5 iK% Nih 0§ E=R. D5 8 o m I T T TT
.WH za 2 0 ni|os X @ » o +TC T mm m m o
2 a o 5 O © S 2 - 0w © © ©0o
b5 R NEE o N X @ X X X X X O X
@ AN ) ¥ ® =280 S C N < I8 num 0o 52 Y
O B m ® © &}
g N D [N (KD F 3 N K =xX= == Sx= ==
.l (4] ns L5 O £ 8
<> E
§ o o, * O
| , © 9
m B ,,,,..,/7 NS ‘é
g — o) & NI L0/ ~70o/ m
§ J = O
\_ J

2020.10 Réve D




L7,

e
Crammion oEzan]])

J

[BAG 4 ODAE]

U7Y3vody7— X1

Rear Shock Tower

JAv—kILF— X1
Wire Holder

ESC~Y¥YV bk X1
ESC Mount

T4 —IRARFwy kX2
Body Post Nut

% RF4—KZ R x2

Body Post

ESC 7U—hk X1
ESC Plate

RTF4—<YDY M TI—b X1
Body Mount Plate

—
I

M3X 15 BH ER
X2
M3X 15 BH Screw

M3X12 FH ER
X2
M3X 12 FH Screw

M3X8 BHERX x2
M3X8 BH Screw

M3X6 BHEZXR x2
M3X6 BH Screw

M3X6 FH ER x2
M3X6 FH Screw

—
=
jm

NIVO S Otk HILHAE

Assembly instructions for Bell Crank spec car

ur7vavs59— (BAG 4)

Rear Shock Tower

WY Iy MUINT ¢ =YDV hefER
EXCL =]

In case of using a magnetic body mount

M3X15 BHEZX
M3X 15 BH Screw

Use the hole at the top

ESC~YDIV bk
ESC Mount

M3X6 FH EX
M3X6 FH Screw

DA ¥—ikILF—
Wire Holder

Ur7vavos59—
Rear Shock Tower
wTF 1 —RA b

Body Post

ESC JL—b
ESC Plate

#ESC ZRIEH LTI P—KILF—DHBZABLET
Temporarily fix the ESC and adjust the position
of the wire holder

M3X12 BHEZR
M3X 12 BH Screw

# ERIONRZEFERLEY
Use the hole at the top

ESC~YDV b
ESC Mount

RF4—IRZARFw
Body Post Nut

IA v —RILT—
Wire Holder

M3x6 FH EX
M3 X6 FH Screw

U7vavo59—

Rear Shock Tower

RF4—IRARFY
Body Post Nut

ESC FL—b
ESC Plate

XESC Z{RIESH LTI A v —RkILY —DIIBZRELET
Temporarily fix the ESC and adjust the position
of the wire holder

¢ | YD-2 fHERT + —KA b
¢ | 'YD-2 genuine body post

I U—DBRIEBFHEOMEZE

CEACEEV
Please use your own parts
for the gray part

#* ERIOREERLET
Use the hole at the top

M3x8 BH EX
M3X8 BH Screw

X¥RF 4 —CHbERMBICR IRy MY DY bE
WD {FFTERTEN
Please attach the magnetic mount to the
position that matches the body.

M3X6 BH EX
M3X6 BH Screw

RF4—IIY N TL—h
Body Mount Plate




2
[=]

=hfe

Assembly instructions for Bell Crank spec car

iL

o
H
Q
A
IN
Q
=
<

7

Craviion oe=an]]

LA

VFEFERULTT Y hNEROIAHTT

M*fEEOL

Tighten the nut using the included wrench

~— (BAG 5)

:E_
Motor

A Y

LY

\

Spur Gear

Y 5 B4

ce>

y—T—
Motor Plate pin

:E_

E—H—TL—brFvhk
Motor Plate nut

~

Recommend to use AXON
RIN—F+ (5l
Spur Gear

)

(Sold separately)

=
7o

% AXON BYiEsR

AIN—FVRILYT —

Spur Gear Holder

Motor Plate

E-5—-JL—hk

AN—FVTIL—b
Spur Gear Plate/

v bk

M3 Fq40OVF
M3 Nylon Nut

CHETZL

7. BFARIEFRR

e
Please prepare the motor, pinion, mounting

screws, etc. separately.

KE—H—.

[BAG 5 ODAE]

Motor Plate
EY X1

M3
Vv bk X1

T7IV=H
>0

©

LY — X1

—%

ZIK

-
[}
k=l
s}
T
.
©
ol
G}
=
=}
o
(]

FPIL—b X1

Spur Gear Plate

ZI\—

X
h
2
S

Wrench

/

- —_—— —_— —_—  —  —  —_—  —_  —_— = = — = = = =

6 APV e 9]

KBFHEORMBY ANV ay,

U=y,

FERTY

FEMDRIFT

IABZAN

rear suspensions, linkages, bumpers, etc.

Complete by attaching your front and

éve D

~

2020.10R

Battery mounting method

cD

7=

7

XERy T U—ZERT DR
[M1-118S86 : MC-1 /Xy FU—

AR—Y— (Bmm E)] ZFRSEL

KOTEL

When using a thick battery, please

purchase "M1-118S6: MC-1
Battery Spacer (6mm thickness)"

\ separately.




